COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

Department of Health Professions
Board of Nursing

Nancy K. Durrett, R.N., M.S.N. 6606 West Broad Street, Fourth Floor
Executive Director Richmond, Virginia 23230-1717
nursebd@dhp.state.va.us (804) 662-9908
. Nurse Aide Registry (804) 662-7310

April 15, 2002 FAX (804) 662-9512

TDD (804) 662-7197

Bonnie S. Wilmer, L.P.N. CERTIFIED MAIL
50 Swope Lane 71064575129435553260
Fairfield, VA 24435

Dear Ms. Wilmer:

Enclosed is a certified true copy of the Consent Order entered by the Virginia Board of
Nursing that reprimands you in your practice as a practical nurse in the Commonwealth of
Virginia.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Jay P. Douglas, RN, MSM, CSAC
Assistant Executive Director

JPD/d1
Enclosure

cc:  Robert A. Nebiker, Director, Department of Health Professions
James L. Banning, Director for Administrative Proceedings
Ann L. Tiller, Senior Adjudication Analyst
Leith D. Ellis, Investigator (Case # 81851)
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VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSING
IN RE: BONNIE S. WILMER, L.P.N.

CONSENT ORDER

The Virginia Board of Nursing, and Bonnie S. Wilmer, L.P.N., with her consent as
evidenced by her signature below, enter into the following Consent Order affecting Ms.
Wilmer’s license to practice nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Bonnie S. Wilmer, L.P.N,, holds License No. 0002-018136, issued by the Virginia
Board of Nursing, currently set to expire on September 30, 2003.

2. During the course of her employment with Oak Hill Center, Staunton, Virginia, on or
about April 11, 2001, in brovidingkcare to the alert and oriented Resident A, Ms.
Wilmer documented on the Treatment Administration Record that she had done a
treatment, when in fact she had failed to perform an ordered bandage change on the
heel of the resident’s right foot.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Board concludes that the above Findings of Fact constitute a violation of §§ 54.1-
~ 3007(2), and (5) of the Code of Virginia (1950), as afnendéd; and ISIVAC 90-20—300(A)(2')(e)
of the Virginia Board of Nursing. |
CONSENT
Bonnie S. Wilmer, L.P.N., by affixing her signature hereon, agrees to the following:

L. Ms. Wilmer acknowledges that she has been specifically advised to seek advice of



BONNIE S. WILMER, L.P.N.

counsel prior to signing this document;

2. Ms. Wilmer acknowledges that she is fully aware that without her consent, no legal
action can be taken against her except pursuant to the Virginia Administrative Process
Act, § 2.2-4000 A, et seq., of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended;

3. Ms. Wilmer acknowledges that she has the following rights among others: the right to
an informal fact finding conference before the Board, to reasonable notice of said
administrative proceeding, to representation by counsel, and the right to present
witnesses and evidence on her behalf;

4, Ms. Wilmer waives all such right to an informal conference;

5. Ms. Wilmer admits to the above Findings of Fact;

6. Ms. Wilmer consents to the entry of the following Order affecting her practice of
professional nursing in the Commonwealth of Virginia.

ORDER
WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing, the Virginia Board of Nursing, effective
upon entry of this Consent Order, and in lieu of further proceedings, hereby Orders that Bonnie

S. Wilmer, L.P.N., who holds License No. 0002-018136, be and hereby is REPRIMAN]?ED.

The Board expects Ms. Wilmer to maintain a course of conduct in her capacity as a practical

nurse commensurate with the requirements of Title 54.1, Chapter 30; bf thé Code of Virginia

(1950), as amended, and the Board of Nursing Regulations.

Pursuant to § 2.2-4023 of the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, the signed original
of this Consent Order shall remain in the custody of the Department of Health Professions as

public record and shall be made available for public inspection or copying on request.
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BONNIE S. WILMER, L.P.N.

FOR THE BOARD

Nancy K. Diffrett, R.N., M.S.N.
Executive Director for the

Board of Nursing

ENTERED: ﬂf/‘;@ /A, 3o0__



BONNIE S. WILMER, L.P.N.

SEEN AND AGREED TO:

Bonnie S. Wilmer, L.P.N.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA,

COUNTY/CITY OF&%&%MLLO WIT:
Subscribed and sworn to before me, KMM&@\; Notary Public, this

QN day of (L OMY L2002, .
y ~— .
My commission expires the & Q/r:iay of M ,200 .
GTARY PUBLIC ’ |



